from a practicing Cost accountant or practicing chartered accountant (in 
respect of suppliers other than companies) giving the percentage of local 
content. 

1.2.11 A BID Security is required to submit, along with its BID, a BID Security of Rs. 

13,40,073/- (Rupees Thirteen Lakh Forty Thousand and Seventy Three 
Only). (The "BID Security"), in the form of DD /BG/e-BG refundable not later 
than 150 (One hundred & fifty) days from the BID Due Date, except in the case 
of the Selected Bidder whose BID Security shall be retained till it has provided 
a Performance Security and Additional Performance Security (if any) as per

[...]

(b) Power of Attorney for signing the BID as per the format at Appendix-III; 
(c) if applicable, Power of Attorney for Lead Member of Joint Venture 

as per the format at Appendix-IV; 
(d) if applicable, Joint Bidding Agreement for Joint Venture as per the 

format at Appendix-V; 
(e) Deleted 
(f) BID Security of Rs. 13,40,073/- (Rupees Thirteen Lakhs Forty Thousand 

and Seventy-Three Only). in the form of Insurance Surety Bond (in the 
format at Appendix-IIA issued by Insurance Company authorized by 
Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority of India), Account 
Payee Demand Draft, Banker's Cheque or e-Bank Guarantee (in the